
Southeastern (9-3) -vs- Mobile (1-11)
2/14/2026 at Mobile, AL (Jacobs Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Earwood,Micah (1-0)
Loss: Bishop,Macks (0-2)
Save: Jones,Cole (2)
HBP: Bolen,Andin, Young,Matthew, Bishop,Macks
PB: None
 
Start: 11:00 am   Time: 2:28   Weather: 64 Partly Cloudy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E
Southeastern 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 1 5 7 3
Mobile 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 12 0

Southeastern 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Streuer,Nick 2b 4 1 2 2 1 0 0
Bartholomae,Braden 1b 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
Wittmann,Paul cf 5 0 1 0 0 1 3
Essig,Jace lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Ciesielski,Cooper ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Wimberly,Dayne dh 4 1 1 1 0 2 0
Parry,Cade 3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Perez,Victor E 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
McMullen,Brock c 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Pryor,Cort pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Cozza,Armani rf 4 1 1 2 0 1 0
Hopkins,Nathanial ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Albritton,Blake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Earwood,Micah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jones,Cole p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 5 7 5 2 7 7

2B: Parry,Cade (1)
HR: Cozza,Armani (1)
SF: Wimberly,Dayne (1)
SB: Wittmann,Paul (1)
HBP: Bartholomae,Braden (1); Essig,Jace (1); McMullen,Brock (1);
Hopkins,Nathanial (1)
E: Parry,Cade (1); McMullen,Brock (1); Hopkins,Nathanial (1)

Mobile 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Smith,Eli cf 5 0 1 0 0 0 3
Moran,Dylan rf 5 1 1 0 0 0 0
Murphy,Trevor 2b 4 0 1 1 0 1 1
Wood,Colton 1b 5 1 4 0 0 0 0
Salas,Adrian dh 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Tubbs,Weston pr 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Hilpert,Ethan 3b 3 1 1 0 1 0 2
Hammonds,Jake ss 4 0 0 1 1 1 0
Sims,Steele c 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
    Driver,Grant pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wilson,Reed c 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
King,Wil lf 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Bolen,Andin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Young,Matthew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bishop,Macks p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 4 12 3 2 4 10

2B: Moran,Dylan (1); Wood,Colton (1); Salas,Adrian (1)
SH: Hilpert,Ethan (1); King,Wil (1)
SF: Murphy,Trevor (1)
CS: Wood,Colton (1)
DP: 1

Southeastern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Albritton,Blake 7.1 11 4 3 0 2 2 0 0 0 30 33 7 11 95
Earwood,Micah (W, 1-0) 2.1 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 1 8 10 1 4 30
Jones,Cole (S, 2) 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 5
Totals 12 4 3 2 4 2 0 0 1 39 44 9 15 130

Mobile IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bolen,Andin 6.0 2 2 2 1 3 0 0 2 0 19 22 9 5 85
Young,Matthew 0.2 3 2 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 5 6 1 0 12
Bishop,Macks (L, 0-2) 3.1 2 1 1 1 3 0 0 1 0 11 14 7 0 48
Totals 7 5 5 2 7 0 0 4 0 35 42 17 5 145



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Southeastern - Top of 1st SEU UM
Streuer,Nick walked. 0 0
Bartholomae,Braden grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; Streuer,Nick out on the play. 0 0
Wittmann,Paul struck out looking. 0 0

Mobile - Bottom of 1st SEU UM
Smith,Eli grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Moran,Dylan doubled to right center. 0 0
Moran,Dylan advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Murphy,Trevor grounded out to rf unassisted, sacrifice fly, RBI; Moran,Dylan scored. 0 1
Wood,Colton grounded out to ss. 0 1

Southeastern - Top of 2nd SEU UM
Essig,Jace hit by pitch. 0 1
Wimberly,Dayne struck out swinging. 0 1
Parry,Cade grounded out to lf unassisted. 0 1
McMullen,Brock grounded out to cf unassisted. 0 1

Mobile - Bottom of 2nd SEU UM
Salas,Adrian popped up to 3b. 0 1
Hilpert,Ethan singled up the middle. 0 1
Hammonds,Jake reached on a fielder's choice; Hilpert,Ethan out at second ss to 2b. 0 1
Sims,Steele struck out swinging. 0 1

Southeastern - Top of 3rd SEU UM
Cozza,Armani struck out swinging. 0 1
Hopkins,Nathanial singled to left field. 0 1
Streuer,Nick reached on a fielder's choice; Hopkins,Nathanial out at second ss to 2b. 0 1
Bartholomae,Braden popped up to 2b. 0 1

Mobile - Bottom of 3rd SEU UM
King,Wil grounded out to ss. 0 1
Smith,Eli singled to left field. 0 1
Moran,Dylan grounded out to cf unassisted. 0 1
Murphy,Trevor grounded out to 3b. 0 1

Southeastern - Top of 4th SEU UM
Wittmann,Paul grounded out to 2b. 0 1
Essig,Jace grounded out to cf unassisted. 0 1
Wimberly,Dayne grounded out to rf unassisted. 0 1

Mobile - Bottom of 4th SEU UM
Wood,Colton doubled down the 3b line. 0 1
Salas,Adrian singled to catcher, bunt; Wood,Colton advanced to third, scored on a throwing error by c. 0 2
Hilpert,Ethan reached on a fielder's choice; Salas,Adrian out at second 3b to 2b. 0 2
Hilpert,Ethan advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 2
Hammonds,Jake reached first on a fielding error by ss. 0 2
Sims,Steele fouled out to 1b. 0 2
King,Wil singled up the middle, RBI; Hammonds,Jake advanced to second; Hilpert,Ethan scored, unearned. 0 3
Smith,Eli fouled out to rf. 0 3



Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Southeastern - Top of 5th SEU UM
Parry,Cade grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 3
McMullen,Brock hit by pitch. 0 3
Pryor,Cort pinch ran for McMullen,Brock. 0 3
Cozza,Armani homered down the lf line, 2 RBI; Pryor,Cort scored. 2 3
Hopkins,Nathanial grounded out to cf unassisted. 2 3
Streuer,Nick grounded out to 2b. 2 3

Mobile - Bottom of 5th SEU UM
McMullen,Brock to c for Pryor,Cort. 2 3
Moran,Dylan grounded out to ss. 2 3
Murphy,Trevor singled to left field. 2 3
Wood,Colton singled through the left side; Murphy,Trevor advanced to second. 2 3
Salas,Adrian grounded out to cf unassisted; Murphy,Trevor advanced to third. 2 3
Hilpert,Ethan reached on a fielder's choice; Wood,Colton out at second 2b to ss. 2 3

Southeastern - Top of 6th SEU UM
Bartholomae,Braden fouled out to lf. 2 3
Wittmann,Paul lined out to 1b. 2 3
Essig,Jace grounded out to rf unassisted. 2 3

Mobile - Bottom of 6th SEU UM
Hammonds,Jake struck out swinging. 2 3
Sims,Steele singled up the middle. 2 3
Driver,Grant pinch ran for Sims,Steele. 2 3
King,Wil reached first on a fielding error by 3b, SAC, bunt; Driver,Grant advanced to second, out at third 3b
to ss. 2 3
Smith,Eli grounded out to p unassisted. 2 3

Southeastern - Top of 7th SEU UM
Wilson,Reed to c for Driver,Grant. 2 3
Young,Matthew to p for Bolen,Andin. 2 3
Wimberly,Dayne singled to second base. 2 3
Parry,Cade doubled down the lf line; Wimberly,Dayne advanced to third. 2 3
McMullen,Brock struck out swinging. 2 3
Cozza,Armani grounded out to rf unassisted. 2 3
Hopkins,Nathanial hit by pitch. 2 3
Streuer,Nick singled through the left side, 2 RBI; Hopkins,Nathanial advanced to second; Parry,Cade
scored; Wimberly,Dayne scored. 4 3
Bishop,Macks to p for Young,Matthew. 4 3
Bartholomae,Braden walked; Streuer,Nick advanced to second; Hopkins,Nathanial advanced to third. 4 3
Wittmann,Paul grounded out to cf unassisted. 4 3

Mobile - Bottom of 7th SEU UM
Perez,Victor E to 3b for Parry,Cade. 4 3
Moran,Dylan grounded out to rf unassisted. 4 3
Murphy,Trevor grounded out to 2b. 4 3
Wood,Colton singled to right field. 4 3
Wood,Colton out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 4 3

Southeastern - Top of 8th SEU UM
Ciesielski,Cooper pinch hit for Essig,Jace. 4 3
Ciesielski,Cooper struck out swinging. 4 3



Wimberly,Dayne struck out looking. 4 3
Perez,Victor E grounded out to lf unassisted. 4 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Mobile - Bottom of 8th SEU UM
Essig,Jace to lf for Ciesielski,Cooper. 4 3
Salas,Adrian doubled to center field. 4 3
Tubbs,Weston pinch ran for Salas,Adrian. 4 3
Hilpert,Ethan out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt; Tubbs,Weston advanced to third. 4 3
Earwood,Micah to p for Albritton,Blake. 4 3
Hammonds,Jake grounded out to p unassisted, RBI; Tubbs,Weston scored. 4 4
Wilson,Reed grounded out to 3b. 4 4

Southeastern - Top of 9th SEU UM
McMullen,Brock grounded out to rf unassisted. 4 4
Cozza,Armani popped up to 1b. 4 4
Hopkins,Nathanial grounded out to cf unassisted. 4 4

Mobile - Bottom of 9th SEU UM
King,Wil struck out swinging. 4 4
Smith,Eli grounded out to 2b. 4 4
Moran,Dylan grounded out to cf unassisted. 4 4

Southeastern - Top of 10th SEU UM
Streuer,Nick singled up the middle. 4 4
Bartholomae,Braden hit by pitch; Streuer,Nick advanced to second. 4 4
Wittmann,Paul singled to third base, bunt; Bartholomae,Braden advanced to second; Streuer,Nick advanced
to third. 4 4
Essig,Jace struck out swinging. 4 4
Wimberly,Dayne grounded out to rf unassisted, sacrifice fly, RBI; Bartholomae,Braden advanced to third;
Streuer,Nick scored. 5 4
Wittmann,Paul stole second. 5 4
Perez,Victor E grounded out to rf unassisted. 5 4

Mobile - Bottom of 10th SEU UM
Murphy,Trevor struck out swinging. 5 4
Wood,Colton singled to pitcher. 5 4
Tubbs,Weston to dh. 5 4
Tubbs,Weston out at first 1b to p; Wood,Colton advanced to second. 5 4
Hilpert,Ethan was intentionally walked. 5 4
Hammonds,Jake walked; Hilpert,Ethan advanced to second; Wood,Colton advanced to third. 5 4
Jones,Cole to p for Earwood,Micah. 5 4
Wilson,Reed lined out to 1b. 5 4


